E-1 A4 CYLINDER ASSY
,f’/ )

[/

!

|

|

!‘ 10~

!

|

|

FF5 TG TR BFR Description HE #F
Ref. No. Part No. Quantiy Remark

1 2101A038 SR AR CYLINDER BODY 1
2 2101B010 AR B CYLINDER BODY SEAL PACKING 1
3 21024000 SR CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1
4 210-1-4 HRTTE SUCTION-VALVE PIPE 1
5 210-1-5 HAI1SE EXHAUST VALVE PIPE 1
6 210B008 AL Sk 5 A CYLINDER HEAD SEAL GASKET 1
7 97010014 ENEY 10X 14 ASSEMBLING PIN 10 x14 4
8 208M036 R B FEM6 X 38 BOLT M6x38 2
9 210-1-9 AR BOLT 2
10 [210-1-10 0 M5 Ef e O SHAPED SEAL RING 2
11 [210E030 YHIE OIL PIPE 1




E-2 Ak CYLINDER HEAD
F5 TS TR Description BE &E
Ref. No. Part No. Quantiy Remark
1 210A033 AL AR CYLINDER HEAD LEFT COVER 1
2 2102B006 L SL 7 B a8 ) CYLINDER HEAD LEFT COVER SEAL PACKING 1
3 210A032 K% VALVA COVER 2
4 2100074 S 2 g SEAL FOR INTAKE VALVE 2
5 D001D021 NGK k{2 NGK SPARKING PLUG 1
6 210-2-6 ey DOUBLE -HEAD SCREW 4
7 210-2-7 R RE NUT 4
8 210-2-8 LA PLATE BOLT 4
9 210-2-9 WA E B SEAL PACKING FOR THE INTAKE 1
10 [210-2-10 HRE INTAKE 1
11 210-2-11 I SEAL PACKING 1
12 [210-2-12 o TR R CARBURETOR SEAL PACKING 1
13 [210-2-13 LA PLATE BOLT 1
14 |210-2-14 GE i PLATE BOLT 1

_2_




E-3  "hERHE K CAMSHAFT ASSY
‘| Og
w»@a @m @ @w\
)/
9
"
(YT ____- ::_:_"
O HJ m m \PJ
P TR GmiD TR ZFR Description = %
Ref. No. Part No. Quantiy Remark
1 2101050 P2 ey AT A ROCKERARM SHAFT FENDER 1
2 210F020 S AL CAMSHAFT SUBASSEMBLY 1
3 210F015 PR Hh ROCKERARM SHAFT 2
5 210-3-5 W24 BOLT 2
6 210F000 SRR ROCKER ARM, VALVE 2
7 210-3-7 AT ERET AIR VALVE ADJUSTING SCREW 2
8 210-3-8 AT TR RE AIR VALVE ADJUSTINF NUT 2
9 210F034 TN AR UP SPRING SEAT 2
10  [210F033 BIETR AIR VALVE LOCKER 2
11 210H004 TN RS INNER SPRING, VALVE 2
12 [210H003 SUREIIE S OUTER SPRING, VALVE 2
14 210F045 il INDUCTION VALVE 1
15 [210F039 HA) EXHAUST VALVE 1
16  [F00C043 v S5 21 A VALVE STEM SEAL 2




E-4 I BE TIME CHAIN
F5 TS TR Description HE &1
Ref. No. Part No. Quantiy Remark
1 210F011 1E I SRS TIMING DRIVEN SPROCKET 1
2 210F012 IERE S TIMING CHAIN 1
3 210C006 B2k 5K B TENSION PLATE 1
4 210C007 BT A GUIDE 1
5 578306014 N FARZRENG X 14 BOLT M6x14 2
6 210F014 gk Kan 1k CHAIN TENSIONER ASSY 1
7 210L010 gk B R BOLT,TENSION PLATE 1
8 210-4-8 R WASHER 8 1
9 7006020 7S A IEFEM6 X 20 BOLT M6x20 2
10 [2101B004 gk B R GASKET, TENSIONER 1
11 [210-4-11 070 ] O-RING 1
12 [210-4-12 W TRET BOLT,ADJUST 1
13 [210-4-13 s WASHER 8 1
14 |210-4-14 2 REMS Nut M8 1




E-5 AL AifEik CRANKCASE
8
7
%
é
Fs Gt IR LR Description HE &E
Ref. No. Part No. Quantiy Remark
1 210A020 RS RIGHT CRANKCASE BODY 1
2 2101B005 2 A 2 CRANKCASE SEALED PACKING 1
3 210-5-3 e AR 1A LEFT CRANKCASE BOGY 1
4 210024 B BREATHING PIPE 1
5 DO0LO014 Vi i I OVERFLOW PIPE CLIP 1
6 DO0L039 1o s e PIPE CLAMPING 1
7 FOSMO01 TENTY AN CYLINDER TRAPPED STUD(A) 2
8 F03M002 XK 2B CYLINDER TRAPPED STUD (B) 2
9 210-5-9 TATE] WASHER 1
10 [97010014 SEREN10X 14 ASTEMBLING PIN 10x14 2
11 [210-5-11 TS A DISCHARGING OIL PLUG SCREW 1
12 [210-5-12 [PV BOLT 2
13 [210-5-13 2 BOLT 1
14 [210-5-14 [PV BOLT 4
15 [210-5-15 MHES] WASHER 1
16  [210-5-16 THER] WASHER 1

_5_




E-6  Hhi%hE L CRANKSHAFT
8
12
® |
s
Fs Gt IR LR Description HE &E
Ref. No. Part No. Quantiy Remark
1 2104J000 AR I A S CRANK CONNECTING ROD 1
2 210J013 THIEM A PISTON RING SET 1
3 2107014 %€ PISTON 1
4 210J012 T FER PISTON PIN 1
5 D00JO11 T FER e PISTON PIN SHIELD RING 2
6 210-6-6 EFF CONNECTING ROD LEVEL 1
7 210-6-7 A7 A RIGHT-HAND CRANKSHAFT 1
8 210-6-8 7t Hi A LEFT-HAND CRANK SHAFT 1
9 210-6-9 A CRANK PIN 1
10 [210-6-10 - [5] BE SEMICIRCULAR KEY 1
11 |E13E023 I KB i e OIL PUMP DRIVER GEAR 1
12 [210-6-12 Hh7K63/22 BEARING 63/22 2
13 |210-6-13 EFF A BEARING 1
14 |D04K015 i PRIMARY DRIVER GEAR 1




E-7 4l CRANKCASE COVER
N @‘\’4\
al, e
N g%"
6 @ﬁ\
10
Fs Gt IR LR Description HE &E
Ref. No. Part No. Quantiy Remark
1 2102A034HH2 A7 AR o RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER 1
2 2101B002 A AR o 2 B RIGHT CRANKCASE SEALED 1
3 210-7-3 &Y PITCHED PIN 2
4 210-7-4 [V BOLT 5
5 210-7-5 [P BOLT 1
6 210-7-6 [P BOLT 2
7 D00CO38 HLybR ]2 A OIL SCALE ASSEMBLY 1
8 DO0CO60 0% BT TE 18X 3. 5 O-SHAPED SEALED RING (18X3.5) 1
9 DO0CO16 MEF13. 7X24 X5 OIL SEAL (13.7X24X5) 1
10 [E13L031 Al R e SR CLUTCH CABLE CLIP 1
11 [E13GO10BCR e s CLUTCH CONTROL LEVER 1
12 [E13H007 PRI A7 L35 CONTROL LEVER RETURN SPRING 1
13 [F04C030 ME12X18X5 OIL SEAL (12X 18X5) 1
14 [210-7-14 W OIL PIPE 1




E-8  Ah#hdass  Wirapl Left Crankcase Cover & Magnetio
8—0
6 @
8 —0
Feg G I BFR Description e &E
Ref. No. Part No. Quantiy Remark
1 210-8-1 JEFE G LEFT CRANKCASE COVER 1
2 210-8-2 LML X MAGNETON 1
3 A014D060 WS+ FLYWHEEL 1
4 A0176D070 WG N E 1 STATOR MODULE 1
5 210-8-5 I FHIERE HEX NUT 1
6 210-8-6 EER) OILE SEAL 1
7 210-8-7 O T%z &) Pl O-SHAPED SEAL 1
8 210-8-8 O M4} Pl O-SHAPED SEAL 1
9 81906016 SESLIBEATMG X 16 BOLT (M6X16) 2
10 210-8-10 [EYE BOLT 1
11 [210-8-11 2R BOLT 2




E-9  ELasdif: CLUTCH COMPONENT PART
—15
F5 T Im TS TR Description HE &1
Ref. No. Part No. Quantiy Remark
1 210-9-1 oAb EA S CLUTCH EXTERNAL ASSY 1
2 210-9-2 REVVAZS HOLDING RING 1
3 210-9-3 R e CENTRE OF CLUTCH COVER 1
4 210-9-4 B e B CLUTCH FRICTION DISK 5
5 210-9-5 AR CLUTCH BOARD 4
6 210-9-6 B AR EAL CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE 1
7 210-9-7 A TR CLUTCH LIFT SLAB 1
8 210-9-8 Mk BEARING 1
9 210-9-9 2 R CLUTCH SPRING 4
10 [210-9-10 B A AR CLUTCH PUSH ROD 1
11 210-9-11 [PV BOLT 4
12 [210-9-12 [ 2 RF ROUND NUT 1
13 [210-9-13 il 7R R ] DISK SHAPED WASHER 1
14 [210-9-14 Aok # bl SPLINE SHAFT WASHER 1
15  [210-9-15 R Y5 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 1

_9_




E-10 ARl SHIFTING MOTIVATOR
Fg G IR L FR Description HE &E
Ref. No. Part No. Quantiy Remark
1 210-10-1 Wk X GEAR SHIFT FORK 2
2 210-10-2 Aok s GUIDE PIN 1
3 210-10-3 L I SPRING CLIP 1
4 210K060 AR TR S SHIFTING DRUM 1
5 210-10-5 BRI Al NEUTRAL GEAR SWITCH CONTACT 1
6 210-10-6 TN SPEED VARIATOR STRONGBACSTRONGBACK PIN 1
7 210-10-7 JE N R STRONGBACK PIN BOLT 5
8 DO5K070 AR G e AR A A SPEED VARIATOR STRONGBACK SUBASSEMBLY 1
9 DOOHO09 5E I AR STRONGBACK SPRING 1
10 [210-10-10 | WASHER 1
11 [208-10-11 AR RSl SHIFTING SUBASSEMBLY 1
12 [208-10-12 oL SPRING 1
13 [208-10-13 AL RETURN SPRING 1
14 [D00K024 DA E ASSEMBLING SPING 1
15 [210-10-15 B BOLT WITH SALVER 1
16 [210-10-16 € A ASSEMBLING PIN 2

_10_




E-10 Azl eIt

SHIFTING MOTIVATOR

Fg G IR L FR Description HE &E
Ref. No. Part No. Quantiy Remark
17 [210-10-17 T H bt SWITCH PRESSBOARD 1
18 [210-10-18 k4 & MOVING CONTACT SUBASSEMBLY 1
19 [210-10-19 WS F I8 R SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1
20 [210K060 AR E A S SHIFTING YOKE VARIATOR 1
21 |C03K000 ek A1 SHIFTING SUBASSEMBLY 1

_11_




E-11  &Zshfhdl & START ASSY
Fg G IR L FR Description HE &E
Ref. No. Part No. Quantiy Remark
1 210-11-1 [EESISE START GEAR 1
2 210-11-2 [ STARTING RATCHET WHEEL 1
3 210-11-3 FEEIE STARTING SHAFT 1
4 210-11-4 A SPRING 1
5 210-11-5 R B S RATCHET WHEEL SPRINGS SUPPORTING 1
6 210-11-6 S T ) B RATCHET WHEEL GUIDE RUNNER 1
7 210-11-7 AL Bl A R STARTING SHAFT RETURN SPRING 1
8 210-11-8 ) R R STARTING SHAFT SPRING SUPPORTING 1
9 210-11-9 2 BOLT 2
10 [210-11-10 ] WASHER 1
11 [210-11-11 ] WASHER 2
12 [210-11-12 g WASHER 3
13 [210-11-13 E SHIELD RING 1
14 |210-11-14 Ly STARTING SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
15 [210-11-15 R TG SPRING COVER 1
16 [210-11-16 T WASHER 2

_12_




E-12 . ElEp: SLOWING DOWN SUBASSEMBLY
Ref. No. Part No. Quantiy Remark
1 E13K030 FHIAIE OIS 3O TRANSMISSION MMAIN SHAFT 1
2 E13K040 BIERZLE CAN SRl TRANSMISSION COUNTENSHAFT 1
3 210-12-3 W GEAR WHEEL 1
4 210-12-4 Wi E GEARED SLEEVE 1
5 210-12-5 W GEAR WHEEL 1
6 210-12-6 R NI SPLINE SHAFT DRIVER GEAR 1
7 210-12-7 ekt Lol e SPLINE SHAFT MAIN DRIVEN GEAR 1
8 210-12-8 BN GEAR WHEEL 1
9 210-12-9 W GEAR WHEEL 1
10 [210-12-10 PR e SPLINE SHAFT GEAR WHEEL 1
11 [A009KO14 TR DRIVE SPROCKET 1
12 [210-12-12 YA R SRIVE SPROCKET CLOSING RING 1
13 [210-12-13 Hh K BEARING 1
14 [276152712 TREF 7K 152712 BEARING 152712 1
15 |2766203 HhK6203 BEARING 6203 1
16 [210-12-16 HE P THRUST WASHER 1

_13_




E-12 . ElEp: SLOWING DOWN SUBASSEMBLY
Ref. No. Part No. Quantiy Remark
17 [210-12-17 Aok # bl SPLINE SHAFT WASHER 1
18  [210-12-18 Ao SPLING SHAFT WASHER 3
19 [210-12-19 Aok # bl SPLING SHAFT WASHER 9
20 [210-12-20 [PV BOLT 2
21 [210-12-21 VIR SPLING SHAFT WASHER 1
22 |210-12-22 [l SHIELD RING 5
23 [210-12-23 [EEIRuR sy STAR ROLLING GEAR 1
24 [210-12-24 48 15 SHIELD RING 1
25  [210-12-25 AGwmbiitE CLITCH GEAR SLEEVE 1
26 [2766303X3 i 6303X3 BEARING 6303X3 1

_14_




E-13 WL PUMP ASSY
Fs Gt IR LFR Description HE &E
Ref. No. Part No. Quantiy Remark
1 210E000 DIRIERZERGE OIL PUMP COMPONENTS 1
2 210-13-2 NG OIL PUMP DRIVER GEAR 1
3 210-13-3 NEASE =R OIL PUMP INNER ROTOR 1
4 210-13-4 XN s OIL PUMP OUTER ROTOR 1
5 D00CO37 ML I8 B A1 OIL FILTER SUBASSEMBLY 1
6 210-13-6 P PLATE BOLT 1
7 210-13-7 E SHIELD RING 1
8 210-13-8 R BOLT WITH SALVER 1
9 210-13-9 T A B BOLT WITH SALVER 2
10 [210-13-10 EEE PIN BEARING 1
11 [210-13-11 B PIN BEARING 1
12 [210-13-12 M o OIL PUMP COVER 1
13 [210-13-13 TH AR il OIL PUMP AXIS 1
14 [210-13-14 € A ASSEMBLING PIN 2
15  [210-13-15 UERES OIL PUMP BODY 1

_15_




E-14 MLk pE#s 0il Filter Assy
Q
il oD
@ @ | I
0 2
l A
4 1
F5 FE A - . &YE
Ref. No. Part No. T Description Quantiy Remark
1 219E016 HLIMIE JE % 41 25 0il Filter Hood 1
2 216H022 B 8 V75 7 1 35 0il Filter Spring 1
3 216E010 ML PET 2% ALK 0il Filter Body 1
4 219C156 ORI 37X 2.5 0-ring 37X2.5 1
5 219E017 HLIHRS e S8 i 25 0il Filter Cover 1
6 210E031 A EZ A 0il Cooler Pipe Bolt A 2
7 DO0LO19 HE8 Aluminium Washer 8 2
8 7004012 WS FIIZETMA X 12 Screw M4x12 3

_16_




